77667356

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Linatex Corporation of America, Inc.		11/16/2009	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Durex Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	112-1st Avenue West	
City:	Luck	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54853	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77667356	ARMOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)581-1087

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-589-5400
Email: cstewart@fbtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Cynthia L. Stewart
Address Line 1: 400 West Market Street

Address Line 2: 32nd Floor

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202-3363

_

TRADEMARK REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0300

900160492

Date:	04/26/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=LinatexToDurex#page1.tif source=LinatexToDurex#page2.tif source=LinatexToDurex#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0301

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (the "Assignment") is entered into as of the day North 2009, by LINATEX CORPORATION OF AMERICA, INC., a Connecticut corporation, with an address of 1550 Airport Road, Gallatin, TN 37066 (the "Assignor") and DUREX PRODUCTS, INC., a Wisconsin corporation, with an address of 112-1st Ave. W., Luck, WI 54853 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS the Assignor has an interest in the following trademark (the "Trademark"), including all rights under the application for registration of the Trademark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office the (the "Application") with the serial number and date of filing set forth below:

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Date of Filing
ARMOR	77/667,356	February 10, 2009

WHEREAS, the Trademark was first used in connection with the sale of an apparatus for the separation of particles based on size for use in the aggregate, mining, asphalt and concrete industries, known in the industry as a "screen", no later than April 30, 2009.

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby acknowledges and confirms its contribution to the capital of the Assignee, and the Assignee acknowledges and confirms its acceptance from the Assignor, of all of the Assignor's rights in the Trademark and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby assigns, conveys and transfers unto the Assignee, and this Assignment reflects Assignor's assignment, conveyance and transfer unto the Assignee,

TRADEMARK REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0302 all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, all proceeds of infringement suits, rights to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding to the Trademark throughout the world including, without limitation, the Application and any resulting registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, a duly authorized representative of each of the Assignor and the Assignee, has executed this Assignment on the date set forth below.

LINATEX	CORPOR	ATION	DEA	MERICA,	INC.
		, .	/ //		

Bv:

Title:

Pate: 11 / 9 / 2009

DUREX PRODUCTS, INC.
By: Onald fl Kolly
Title: VP - Finance
Date:
STATE OF
My Commission Expires: 5 - 16 - 201 6
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF
On this 9th day of Novelle, 2009 before me appeared Cogo the the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she is the duly appointed that he/she has signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of the Assignee.
My Commission Expires: 5-16-2010
NOTARY PUBLIC

-3-

RECORDED: 04/26/2010